

## City of Toledo

## **Legislation Details**

File #: O-019-20 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 12/30/2019 In control: Public Utilities Department

On agenda: 1/14/2020 Final action: 1/14/2020

Title: Authorizing the expenditure of \$52,602 from the Street Construction, Maintenance and Repair Fund to

the Toledo Metropolitan Area Council of Government (TMACOG) for the payment of the City of Toledo's 2020 Transportation Planning Assessment Fee; authorizing the expenditure of \$22,008 from the Storm Water Operating Fund to TMACOG for dues for the Stormwater Coalition in the amount of \$12,058 and for the City of Toledo's share of the 2020 Student Watershed Watch Program in the amount of \$9,950; authorizing the expenditure of \$72,691 from the General Fund to TMACOG for the

payment of the City of Toledo's 2020 Membership Fee; and declaring an emergency.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/14/2020	1	City Council		
1/14/2020	1	City Council		
1/14/2020	1	City Council		